900216509 03/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ironwind, Inc.		05/22/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moose Boats, Inc.	
Street Address:	274 Sears Point Road, Port Sonoma Marina	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069811	MOOSE BOATS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (415)339-8555

 Phone:
 415-339-8550

Email: kay@thomascooklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Cook
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1989

Address Line 4: Sausalito, CALIFORNIA 94966

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOOS-1/CHANGE OF NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Cook
Signature:	/Thomas W. Cook/
Date:	03/05/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=Document#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 30

TRADEMARK REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0756

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IRONWIND, INC.

JUL 2 9 2005

Roger Fleck and Catherine Fleck certify that:

- 1. They are the President, and the Secretary, respectively, of Ironwind Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. ARTICLE I OF THE Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows: "The name of this Corporation is MOOSE BOATS, INC."
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 10,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this unanimous written consent dated

as of the **22** Day of **MAY**, 2005

Roger Fleck, President

Catherine Fleck, Secretary

REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 03/05/2012